% of net sales   17.0 %   11.2 %   16.6 %   10.0 %

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2023 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings,
Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax
impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to
determine performance-based compensation and management believes that this information may be useful to investors.

8

Bel Fuse Inc.
Supplementary Information(1)

Reconciliation of GAAP Measures to Non-GAAP Measures(2)
(in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

The following tables detail the impact that certain unusual or special items had on the Company's net earnings per common Class A and Class B basic
and diluted shares ("EPS") and the line items in which these items were included on the consolidated statements of operations.

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2023   Three Months Ended June 30, 2022

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Benefit
from

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Benefit
from

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ 27,296   $ (479 )   $ 27,775   $ 2.08   $ 2.19   $ 14,292   $ (2,746 )   $ 17,038   $ 1.30   $ 1.37
Restructuring charges   709   118   591   0.04   0.05   31   4   27   -   -
Gain on sale of property   (3,672 )   (734 )   (2,938 )   (0.22 )   (0.23 )   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of Czech
Republic business   (1,115 )   (56 )   (1,059 )   (0.08 )   (0.08 )   -   -   -   -   -

MPS litigation costs   1,160   267   893   0.07   0.07   -   -   -   -   -
Non-GAAP measures   $ 24,378   $ (884 )   $ 25,262   $ 1.89   $ 1.99   $ 14,323   $ (2,742 )   $ 17,065   $ 1.30   $ 1.38

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2023   Six Months Ended June 30, 2022

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Benefit
from

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ 46,032   $ 3,685   $ 42,347   $ 3.17   $ 3.34   $ 20,920   $ (1,182 )   $ 22,102   $ 1.68   $ 1.78
Restructuring charges   4,215   600   3,615   0.27   0.29   31   4   27   -   -
Gain on sale of property   (3,672 )   (734 )   (2,938 )   (0.22 )   (0.23 )   -   -   -   -   -

Gain on sale of Czech
Republic business   (1,115 )   (56 )   (1,059 )   (0.08 )   (0.08 )   -   -   -   -   -

MPS litigation costs   2,771   637   2,134   0.16   0.17   -   -   -   -   -
Non-GAAP measures   $ 48,231   $ 4,132   $ 44,099   $ 3.30   $ 3.48   $ 20,951   $ (1,178 )   $ 22,129   $ 1.68   $ 1.79

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2023 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings,
Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax
impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to